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GENERAL TERMS 
  

• All images are to specify ‘Technisches Museum Wien’ as their provenance. 

• The Museum is to be held harmless from third-party copyright claims. 

• Images may only be passed on to third parties with the written consent of the TMW.  

• Submission of a specimen copy is necessary to ensure correct billing.  

• Non-EU countries: All bank changes incurred are to be borne by the customer placing the 

order.  

• In instances where image material is to be used for a limited period, a new permission for use 

is to be applied for in writing no later than one month before expiry. 

• License fees are waived for images that are reproduced in the science papers of school pupils, 

students, graduates, and doctoral students.  

• Special agreements with co-operating institutions or companies are to be notified to the TMW-

image request. 

• TMW reserves the right to reject requests for use that contain intentionally false information 

or would require an unreasonable amount of work. 

 

• By placing a written order for reproductions of archival material and object photographs, you 

accept the "General Terms and Conditions for Orders of the Technisches Museum Wien “.  

Weblink: https://www.technischesmuseum.at/allgemeine-geschaeftsbedingungen-fuer-

bestellungen-von-reproduktionen-von-archivalien-und-fuer-objektaufnahmen 

 

 

1. OBJECT PHOTOGRAPHS AND SCANS 
 

1.1.        New photographs of objects / exhibits  tariff per image   VAT gross  

New photographs of objects       

(depending on size, condition and accessibility)   from  EUR 120.00 10% EUR 132.00 

New photographs of objects of loan EUR 120.00 10% EUR 132.00 

 

1.2. New scans / photos of archival objects, etc., 

on request 
tariff per image VAT gross 

Per scan in reproduction quality (original up to A3) EUR 25.00 10% EUR 27.50 

Per scan in reproduction quality (original up to A1) EUR 50.00 10% EUR 55.00 

Per scan in reproduction quality (original larger than A1) on request 

 

Other processing costs may be incurred depending on the location and condition of the originals to be 

digitized.  

https://www.technischesmuseum.at/allgemeine-geschaeftsbedingungen-fuer-bestellungen-von-reproduktionen-von-archivalien-und-fuer-objektaufnahmen
https://www.technischesmuseum.at/allgemeine-geschaeftsbedingungen-fuer-bestellungen-von-reproduktionen-von-archivalien-und-fuer-objektaufnahmen
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2. FEES FOR IMAGE USE IN PUBLICATIONS 

 

Print media: books in print form, illustrated books, exhibition catalogues, magazines, exhibition flyers. 

Print media not listed will be calculated separately on request. 

 

2.2.   Film and TV tariff per image VAT gross  

documentary (license period 5 years)         EUR 30.00  10%   EUR 33.00 

documentary (license period 10 years)         EUR 60.00 10%   EUR 66.00 

documentary (license period unlimited)        EUR 120.00 10% EUR 132.00 

commercial use (license period 5 years)          EUR 60.00 10%   EUR 66.00 

commercial use (license period 10 years)        EUR 120.00 10% EUR 132.00 

commercial use (license period unlimited)        EUR 240.00 10% EUR 264.00 

 

The usage fees for film and television refer to a fade-in duration of up to 20 seconds.   

Reports on current exhibitions of the TMW are free of charge. 

 

2.3.   Websites and internet use tariff per image  VAT gross  

editorial website, web presentation (license period 5 years) EUR 30.00  10%   EUR 33.00 

commercial website, web presentation (license period 5 
years) 

        EUR 80.00 10%   EUR 88.00 

videos and apps on request 

 
If TMW content is used, a photo credit must be provided. For postings in social networks, the TMW 
website must be linked with the corresponding reference. 
 

2.1.   Print and e-Publications - edition tariff per image VAT gross 

academic papers (not for publication) free of charge 

books, print media, copies up to 1,000         EUR 25.00 10%  EUR 27.50 

books, print media, copies up to 3,000         EUR 45.00 10%  EUR 49.50 

Books, print media, copies up to 5,000         EUR 70.00 10%  EUR 77.00 

books, print media, copies up to 10,000        EUR 100.00 10% EUR 110.00 

per 100,000 thereafter        EUR 150.00 10% EUR 165.00 

    

e-Publishing, e-books         EUR 60.00 10% EUR 66.00 

    

new edition / extra language     -30% 10%  
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2.4.   Exhibitions tariff per image VAT gross  

special or temporary exhibition (e.g. display board, 
facsimile) 

EUR 60.00 10%  EUR 66.00 

permanent or traveling exhibition (e.g. display board, 
facsimile) 

       EUR 120.00 10% EUR 132.00 

multimedia kiosks or other type of presentation on request 

 
For special or temporary exhibitions, a duration of max. one year is specified (otherwise tariff for 

permanent exhibition). For permanent and traveling exhibitions, the use permit is valid for a maximum 

of five years. The department „Leihverkehr“ (object loan department) is responsible for loans of 

objects and archival materials from the Technisches Museum Wien. Requests to: leihverkehr@tmw.at 

 

2.5.  Merchandise and printed ad media tariff per image 

advertising folders, flyers, posters, calendars, art postcards, 

greeting cards etc. 
on request 

 
 
3. RESEARCH AND HANDLING FEES 
 

3.1.  Research and handling tariff  VAT gross  

basic fee (involving up to one hour’s work) EUR 50.00 10% EUR 55.00 

extended search fee (for every 30 minutes thereafter) plus EUR 25.00 10% EUR 27.50 

searches on information not available online (depending at 
cost) 

on request 

 

The use of archive and library inventories in the TMW study hall is free of charge. Handling fees  

for archive material and objects located at outside depots are calculated separately at cost.  

Fees are charged for extensive inventory searches. We will inform you about the costs to be expected 

as soon as possible. 

 

 
4. FEES FOR LOCATION SHOOTS 
 

 tariff  VAT gross  

per hour  EUR 150.00 10%   EUR 165.00 

 
Fees apply per hour or part thereof. Contact the Press Office for all enquiries: presse@tmw.at 

Additional costs may be incurred depending on the amount of organization work involved and the  

intended purpose of the shoots. 

 

mailto:leihverkehr@tmw.at
mailto:presse@tmw.at
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5. PAPER AND SCANNED COPIES 
(Literature in the TMW study hall) 
 

5.1.   Own copying and printing in the study hall tariff per page VAT gross  

A4 format (b/w) EUR 0.10  20% EUR 0.12  

A3 format (b/w)  EUR 0.20 20% EUR 0.22 

A4 format (colour) EUR 0.50 20% EUR 0.60 

A3 format (colour) EUR 0.80  20% EUR 0.96 

 

 

5.2.   Own scans in the study hall  tariff per scan VAT gross  

up to A2 format (plus costs for the USB-stick)  EUR 0.10  20% EUR 0.12 

USB-stick on request 

 

 

5.3   Requested scanned copies tariff per scan VAT gross  

Flat rate for up to 10 pages  EUR 15.00  20%  EUR 18.00 

Per page as of 11 pages or more EUR 0.50 20% EUR 0.60 

 

The copying of originals for research purposes is permitted during study hall hours for post-1930 

literature. The copying of books and magazines published before 1930 is subject to library staff  

approval.  

Self-copying, scanning, or photographing is generally permitted of secondary literature, but not of 

archival materials. 

 


